

Contractor Questions

The following questions were submitted by in response to RFP: 36C10EQ0094:

Q1. Can the programming of any METASYS components be sub-contracted back to Johnson controls?

Answer: It is the Contractors responsibility to establish any subcontracting relations required to facilitate the requirement and to ensure those relationships meet the requirements of all applicable regulations.

Q2. Is there a bond required for this solicitation?

Answer: The solicitation does not currently include any bonding requirements.

-----***End of Questions***_____